TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The name of the assignee should be corrected to Huron Valley Sales, Inc. The word "Inc." was inadvertently omitted. previously recorded on Reel 002063 Frame 0886. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entire right, title and interest to trademark	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raypak, Inc.		03/14/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huron Valley Sales, Inc.	
Street Address:	27500 Princeton	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48125	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2297864	PROPAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)484-3990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-484-3928

Email: jenkins.marylee@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Marylee Jenkins Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-5820

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026506.00418
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marylee Jenkins
Signature:	/Marylee Jenkins/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0454

900061247

Date:	10/27/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=propak scanned cover#page1.tif	
source=propak scanned cover#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0455

OMB 0651-0027	-02-2000 E U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
4.10.00	01341880 ON FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADE	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
x New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name RAYPAK, INC.	Execution Date Month Day Year 03142000		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion California		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name HURON VALLEY SALES	parado attacheu		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 25700 Princeton			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Dearborn Heights	Michigan 48125		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
X Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Association			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment.) ion Michigan		
1	OFFICE USE ONLY		
481 40.00 OP 482 25.00 OP			
U.V. 4V43 I BIRD to the Office of Information and the sector of the sect	pproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and g this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ement and Budget		
ADDRESS.	ment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE		
Commissioner of Patents and Trac	i with required cover sheet(s) information to: iemarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0456

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party only.
Name		Line for the III	st Receiving Party Only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			APH 1 0 2013
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			The second secon
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-916-8152
Name	Gayle Wegweise:	r	
Address (line 1)	Rheem Manufact	uring Company	
Address (line 2)	405 Lexington	Avenue, 22nd Floor	
Address (line 3)	New York, New	York 10174	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance	e document # 2
Trademark		or Registration Number(s)	
			Mark if additional numbers attached
Tra	demark Application Number of		R BOTH numbers for the same property).
		2295657	egistration Number(s)
		2297864	
]
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 65.00
Method o	of Payment: Enc Account	closed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
		Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Vincent	J. Debo	LAL	4/7/2000
Name	of Person Signing	Şignature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0457